## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	ATA				
N			ame	Execution Date	
BG/MD, LTD.				09/12/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	Innovation Alley Design, LLC				
Street Address:	29001 Cedar Road, Suite #325				
City:	Lyndhurst				
State/Country:	оню				
Postal Code:	44124				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number:		6471985			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				647
Fax Number: (216)621-6165					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 216-621-1113					\$40.00
Email: dgalin@rennerotto.com   Correspondent Name: M. David Galin					
Address Line 1: 1621 Euclid Ave 19th Floor					Ĩ
Address Line 2: Renner, Otto et al.					
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			M. David Galin		
Total Attachments: 1 source=GUYUP0101U	S Executed A				

## Attorney Docket No.: GUYUP0101US

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BG/MD, LTD. (the "Assignor"), a company of Ohio, having a place of business at 29001 Cedar Road, Suite #325, Lyndhurst, OH 44124 hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to Innovation Alley Design, LLC (the "Assignee") a company of Ohio, having a place of business at 29001 Cedar Road, Suite #325, Lyndhurst, OH 44124 its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to:

i) the invention(s) and/or improvement(s) entitled:

## USE OF RTV SILICONE COMPOSITIONS FOR WOUND DRESSING

for which a Letters Patent was issued on October 29, 2002 under U.S. Patent No. 6,471,985;

ii) said Letters Patent;

iii) any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or corresponding to said Letters Patent; and

iv) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and all causes of action and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Agreement.

BG/MD. LTD. By

9/10/05

Date

R:\DGalin\GUYU\P0101us\GUYUP0101US.Assignment2.wpd

**RECORDED: 09/19/2005**